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Shawn Cofer President 830-6824 president@kll.org
Bubba Smith Vice President

Baseball
575-3751 vp@kll.org

John Felder Secretary 392-8725 secretary@kll.org
Hedi Miller Treasurer K-ville 8305142 treasurer@kll.org
Scott Clement

s
VP Sponsors & Signs Belews

Creek
580-1288 vpsponsors@kll.org

Bryan Howard Player Agent
Baseball

391-0151 playeragent@kll.org

Greg Durham Umpire in Chief K-ville 601-8511 umpireinchief@kll.o
rg

Scott Lecnar Information Officer K-ville 402-6149 informationofficer@
kll.org

Mark Robertso
n

Field Maintenance
Director

919-699-99
50

fieldmaintenance@
kll.org

David Collins Coach/Volunteer
Coordinator

K-ville 972-2526 coachcoordinator@
kll.org

Jared Stump Safety Director 655-8664 safteydirector@kll.o
rg

Jeff Scales Concession Director 543-0406 concessions@kll.or
g

Rich Davis Equipment/Uniform
Director

416-0463 equipment@kll.org

Amber McCuist
on

Team Mom Director K-ville 813-1840 teammom@kll.org

Mark Hungate Fundraising Director 688-5421 fundraising@kll.org
Bubba Smith VP Tball 575-3751 vptball@kll.org
Brad Westpha

l
VP Machine Pitch 462-3611 vpmachinepitch@kll

.org
Lisa May VP Softball K-ville 423-9256 vpsoftball@kll.org
Brad Westpha

l
VP Minor 462-3611 vpminors@kll.org

Bubba Smith VP Major Baseball 575-3751 vpmajors@kll.org
Bubba Smith VP Jr/Sr/Big League

Baseball
575-3751 vpjuniors@kll.org

KLL Concern
s

KLLconcerns@yaho
o.com


